# L16000220694

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



900311093679

03/30/16--01016--001 \*\*25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

Office Use Only

N COOPER MAR 3 0 2018



In memory of Partner Douglas P. Munson 1958 - 1992 William R. Çulp, Jr. W. Curtis Elliott, Jr. John Joseph Carpenter Christopher E. Hannum Paul M. Hattenhauer Mark L. Richardson Carl L. King Richard A. Pelak Stanton P. Geller Benjamin H. Ellis Jeffrey D. Barnes William L. Mills, IV Sydney J. Warren Benjamin E. Dean Megan W. Dunham Clark H.C. Lacy John J. Nail John R. Sechrist, II Andrew E. Schwarz Briani B. Mellen John G. Hodnette

March 29, 2018

### Via Federal Express

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: L16000220694- Florida Waterway Sales, LLC - Amendment to Articles

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing in your office are Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for the above captioned limited liability company, along with a check in the amount of \$25 for the filing fee.

Also enclosed is a duplicate copy of the Amendment to the Articles. Kindly return the filed Amendment to Articles to me. Please contact me with any questions. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely yours,

CULP ELLIOTT & CARPENTER, P.L.L.C.

Gail Gormly, Legal Assistant

Enclosures 01177-1435:979376

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration S Division of Co	
CLID ID OT.	aterway Sales, LLC
SUBJECT:	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of	f Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondent	ondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Gail Gormly
	Name of Person
	Culp Elliott & Carpenter, PLLC
	Firm/Company
	6801 Morrison Blvd., Suite 400
	Address
	Charlotte, NC 28211
	City/State and Zip Code
	lgg@ccclaw.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information of	concerning this matter, please call:
Gail Gormly	. 704 973-5340 at ()
Name (	of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for t	the following amount:
■ \$25.00 Filing Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & □ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Florida Waterway Sales, LLC		
( <u>Name of the Limited Liability</u> (A Florida Li	Company as it now appears on our records imited Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Con Florida document number <u>L16000220694</u>	mpany were filed on 12/06/2016	and assigned
This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limite	d liability company here:	
The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited	d Liability Company," the designation "LLC"	or the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:		,
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRE.	<u></u>	<u> </u>
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:  Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)		HAR 30 AM
valling uturess MAT BE A FOST OFFICE BOX		<b>3</b> F.S.
B. If amending the registered agent and/or register registered agent and/or the new registered office address		enter the name of the r
Name of New Registered Agent:		
New Registered Office Address:	Enter Florida street address	
	, Flo	rida
	City	Zip Code

### New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Kenneth Belshe	145 City Place, Ste 300 Palm Coast, FL 32164	<b>=</b> Add
		<del></del>	☐ Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Remove
			☐ Change
		-	Add
		<del></del>	Remove
			☐ Change
			□ Add
			☐ Remove
		<del></del>	☐ Change
			Remove
		<del></del>	☐ Change
			Add
			□ Remove
			□ Change

						<b>ಹ</b>
<del> </del>						
						33
						3
						<u> </u>
						~
<del></del>			<u> </u>			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>-</u>	
					<del></del>	
etivo doto i	if other than the date	of Glina.			(ontional)	
ffective date	is listed, the date must be spe	ecific and cannot be	prior to date of f	iling or more than 90	<b> (optional)</b> days after filing.) Pur	suant to 605.
	e inserted in this block do ctive date on the Departm			ory filing requiren	ents, this date will	not be liste
	on the Bepartin	em or orace a rec	0146			
ecord spe	cifies a delayed effe	ctive date, bu	t not an effe	ective time at	12:01 a.m. on t	the earlie
	ly after the record is		t not an ene	ective time, at	12.01 a.m. om	.ne earne
d	3/26	2018				
u	3/26 Will	,	·			
	Will	12/su		esentative of a memb		

Page 3 of 3

Filing Fee: \$25.00